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EDUCATION

01 cambridge, ma

2021 - 2025

Massachusetts Institute of Technology 

Bright Common Architecture and Design philadelphia, pa

09. 2019 - 03. 2020Architectural Intern

copenhagen, dk

09. 2023 - 02. 2024

Dorte Mandrup Arkitekter
Architectural Intern

Master of Architecture

02 philadelphia, pa

2019

University of Pennsylvania
Bachelor of Arts, Summa Cum Laude with Distinction in Architecture

HONORS & AWARDS

cambridge, ma

2021 - 2024

Honors Thesis
Atlas of Erosive Potentialities: Urban Narratives in the Face of Surging Seas, Adv. Daniel Barber

philadelphia, pa

2015 - 2019

Dean’s List
University of Pennsylvania, 3.7 GPA or higher

philadelphia, pa

2017

Butner Family Award in Architecture
University of Pennsylvania

philadelphia, pa

2019

Michael Yaron Prize in Architecture
University of Pennsylvania

philadelphia, pa

2018 - 2019 

Penn Program in Environmental Humanities Fellowship
University of Pennsylvania

01

01

02

03

04

02

03

04

05

06

07

cambridge, ma

2021 - 2025

Graduate Fellowship
Massachusetts Institute of Technology

cambridge, ma

2022 - 2023

Merit Scholarship
Massachusetts Institute of Technology

cambridge, ma

cambridge, ma

present

present

Teaching Assistant

Teaching Assistant

Preparation for M.Arch Thesis

Odds & Mods, What Would Wood Options Studio

ACADEMIC ROLES

01

02

EXPERIENCE

london, uk

06 - 08. 2018

Gustafson Porter + Bowman
Architectural Intern

sofia, bg

06 - 08. 2017

Sofia Green, Sofia Municipality
Intern
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mexico city, mx

cambridge, ma

cambridge, ma

04. 2024 - 01. 2025

2024

2023

Design Build

Teaching Assistant

Teaching Assistant

Odds & Mods, Brick Stove Design Build

Core 2 Studio

Core 2 Studio

philadelphia, pa

09. 2019 - 12. 2019

College of Arts and Sciences, University of Pennsylvania
Guest Critic, Honors Thesis Studio, Architecture

philadelphia, pa

09. 2019 - 06. 2021

Weitzman School of Design, University of Pennsylvania
Research Assistant, Prof. S.E. Eisterer

04

05

06

07

08

09

01

01

02

02

01

03

03

LANGUAGE

SKILLS

LEADERSHIP

philadelphia, pa

2016 - 2019

cambridge, ma

present

Exhibition Design
Collective Studio Exhibition at Venice Biennale

03

philadelphia, pa

Bulgarian
Native Proficiency

cambridge, ma

English
Bilingual Proficiency

Software
Revit, Rhinoceros, AutoCAD, Adobe CS, V-Ray, Enscape, Climate Studio

2016 - 2017

French
Intermediate Proficiency

Fabrication
Table Saw, Chop Saw, Power Tools, CNC, Assembly

2024

Kislak Center for Special Collections, Rare Books and Manuscripts

Architectural Student Council, Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Student Worker

Impact Magazine, University of Pennsylvania
Managing Editor, Staff Writer

Co-chair


