Mara V Diavolova MIT SA+P 2025 CAMBRIDGE, MA

EDUCATION

01	Massachusetts Institute of Technology Master of Architecture	CAMBRIDGE, MA 2021 - 2025
02	University of Pennsylvania Bachelor of Arts, Summa Cum Laude with Distinction in Architecture	PHILADELPHIA, PA 2019
	HONORS & AWARDS	
01	Graduate Fellowship Massachusetts Institute of Technology	CAMBRIDGE, MA 2021 - 2025
02	Merit Scholarship Massachusetts Institute of Technology	CAMBRIDGE, MA 2022 - 2023
03	Honors Thesis Atlas of Erosive Potentialities: Urban Narratives in the Face of Surging Seas, Adv. Daniel Barber	CAMBRIDGE, MA 2021 - 2024
04	Penn Program in Environmental Humanities Fellowship University of Pennsylvania	PHILADELPHIA, PA 2018 - 2019
05	Michael Yaron Prize in Architecture University of Pennsylvania	PHILADELPHIA, PA 2019
06	Butner Family Award in Architecture University of Pennsylvania	PHILADELPHIA, PA 2017
07	Dean's List University of Pennsylvania, 3.7 GPA or higher	PHILADELPHIA, PA 2015 - 2019
	EXPERIENCE	
01	Dorte Mandrup Arkitekter Architectural Intern	COPENHAGEN, DK 09. 2023 - 02. 2024
02	Bright Common Architecture and Design Architectural Intern	PHILADELPHIA, PA 09. 2019 - 03. 2020
03	Gustafson Porter + Bowman Architectural Intern	LONDON, UK 06 - 08. 2018
04	Sofia Green, Sofia Municipality Intern	SOFIA, BG 06 - 08. 2017
	ACADEMIC ROLES	

01	Teaching Assistant	CAMBRIDGE, MA
	Preparation for M.Arch Thesis	PRESENT
02	Teaching Assistant	CAMBRIDGE, MA
	Odds & Mods, What Would Wood Options Studio	PRESENT

03 **Exhibition Design** CAMBRIDGE, MA Collective Studio Exhibition at Venice Biennale PRESENT Design Build 04 MEXICO CITY, MX Odds & Mods, Brick Stove Design Build 04. 2024 - 01. 2025 **Teaching Assistant** 0.5 CAMBRIDGE, MA Core 2 Studio Teaching Assistant 06 CAMBRIDGE, MA Core 2 Studio 2023 Weitzman School of Design, University of Pennsylvania PHILADELPHIA, PA Research Assistant, Prof. S.E. Eisterer 09. 2019 - 06. 2021 College of Arts and Sciences, University of Pennsylvania 08 PHILADELPHIA, PA Guest Critic, Honors Thesis Studio, Architecture 09. 2019 - 12. 2019 Kislak Center for Special Collections, Rare Books and Manuscripts 09 PHILADELPHIA, PA Student Worker 2016 - 2017 **LEADERSHIP** Architectural Student Council, Massachusetts Institute of Technology 01 CAMBRIDGE, MA Impact Magazine, University of Pennsylvania PHILADELPHIA, PA 02 2016 - 2019 Managing Editor, Staff Writer

SKILLS

01 Software

Revit, Rhinoceros, AutoCAD, Adobe CS, V-Ray, Enscape, Climate Studio

02 Fabrication

Table Saw, Chop Saw, Power Tools, CNC, Assembly

LANGUAGE

oı Bulgarian

Native Proficiency

03 English

Bilingual Proficiency

03 French

Intermediate Proficiency